Appendix E-1
Preliminary Water Quality Management Plan
PRELIMINARY WATER QUALITY
MANAGEMENT PLAN (WQMP)
FOR
TENTATIVE PARCEL 20393
IN THE
CITY OF MONTCLAIR, CALIFORNIA

/,;ANS ION
BOLT.
MOUNTING BRACKET & EXPANSION BOLTS
SEE NOTE 2
SCALE: 6X RUBBER GASKETS.
CURB
OPENING.
FloGard® ----t--'-c---~~~~c:::===;c----r----r
CURB INLET FILTER
ASSEMBLY.
CATCH BASIN.
SPECI Fl ER CHART
Curb Opening Storage Filtered Bypass
MODEL NO. Width Capacity Flow Rate Flow Rate
-W- -Cu. Ft. - -GPM/CFS- -GPM/CFS-
FGP-24CI 2.0' (24") .95 338/ .75 2,513/ 5.6
FGP-30CI 2.5' (30") 1.20 450/1.00 3,008 /6.7
FGP-36CI 3.0' (36") 1.50 563/1.25 3,547 /7.9
FGP-42CI 3.5' (42") 1.80 675/1.50 3,951/8.8
FGP-48CI 4.0' (48") 2.10 768/ 1.76 4445/9.9
FGP-5.0CI 5.0' (60") 2.40 900/ 2.00 5,208/11.6
FGP-6.0CI 6.0' (72") 3.05 1,126/ 2.51 6,196/13.8
FGP-7.0CI 7.0' (84") 3.65 1,350/ 3.01 7,139/ 15.9
FGP-8.0CI 8.0' (96") 4.25 1,576/ 3.51 8,082/18.0
FGP-10.0CI 10.0' (120") 4.85 1,800/ 4.01 9,833 / 21.9
FGP-12.0CI 12.0' (144") 6.10 2,252/ 5.02 11,764/ 26.2
FGP-14.0CI 14.0' (168") 7.30 2,700/6.02 13,515 / 30.1
FGP-16.0CI 16.0' (192") 8.55 3.152 / 7.02 15,446 / 34.4
FGP-18.0CI 18.0' (216") 9.45 3,490 / 7.78 17, 152 / 38.2
FGP-21.0CI 21.0' (252") 10.95 4,050 /9.02 19,891 I 44.3
FGP-28.0CI 28.0 (336") 14.60 5,400 / 12.03 26,311 / 58.6
NOTES:
1. Filter insert shall have a high flow bypass feature.
2. Filter support frame shall be constructed from stainless steel
Type304.